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November 1, 2016 

DESE Presenters and Technical Assistance – Contact Information 
 
 

Stacey Preis, Deputy Commissioner 
Learning Services 
stacey.preis@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3563 
 
Roger Dorson, Deputy Commissioner 
Financial and Administrative Services 
roger.dorson@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2587 
 
Chris Neale, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Quality Schools 
chris.neale@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4234 
 
Paul Katnik, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Educator Quality 
paul.katnik@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2931 
 
Jim Masters, Director 
Office of Educator Quality  
jim.masters@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-8859 
 
Amber Castleman, Director 
Office of Data System Management 
amber.castleman@dese.mo.gov  
573-526-2572 
 
Angie Riner-Mooney, Director 
Office of Data System Management 
angela.riner-mooney@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-7053 
 
Shelley Woods, Coordinator 
Special Education Finance 
shelley.woods@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3561 
 
 
 

Pat Kaiser, Coordinator 
ESEA/NCLB Finance 
pat.kaiser@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-8643 
 
Blaine Henningsen, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of College and Career Readiness 
blaine.henningsen@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2660 
 
William Thornton, General Counsel 
Governmental Affairs 
william.thornton@dese.mo.gov 
573-71-3527 
 
Constance Rush, Coordinator 
Legislative Outreach 
constance.rush@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3527 
 
Jason Young, Coordinator 
Office of Data System Management 
jason.young@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-7621 
 
Tammy Lehmen, Director 
Financial and Administrative Services 
tammy.lehmen@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
Andy Dudenhoeffer, Director 
Food and Nutrition Services 
Andy.dudenhoeffer@dese.mo.gov 
573-522-1974 
 
Jill Rehagen, Nutrition Finance Specialist 
Food and Nutrition Services 
jill.rehagen@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4402 
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Toni Wade, Accounting Audit Analyst 
Accounting and Procurement 
toni.wade@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-9437 
 
Debra Clink, Student Transportation Manager 
Financial and Administrative Services 
debra.clink@dese.mo.gov 
573-753-0357 
 
Jennifer Jordan, Coordinator 
Financial and Administrative Services 
jennifer.jordan@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
 
Area Supervisors: 
 
Maureen Clancy-May (Area A) 
maureen.clancy-may@dese.mo.gov 
314-692-1236 
 
Tim Ricker (Area A) 
tim.ricker@dese.mo.gov 
314-692-1236 
 
Walt Brown (Area B) 
walt.brown@dese.mo.gov 
816-468-1103 
 
Tony Stansberry (Area B) 
tony.stansberry@dese.mo.gov 
816-235-6313 
 
Ron Wilken (Area C) 
ron.wilken@dese.mo.gov 
417-722-1246 
 
Jay Reese (Area D) 
jay.reese@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-6732 
 
Ken Jackson (Area E) 
ken.jackson@dese.mo.gov 
573-651-2863 
 
 
 

Shelly Aubuchon (Area F) 
shelly.aubuchon@dese.mo.gov 
417-745-0246 
 
Mike Wutke (Area G) 
mike.wutke@dese.mo.gov 
417-468-2249 
 
Nancy Greeley (Area H) 
nancy.greeley@dese.mo.gov 
660-778-3314 
 
Jill Janes (Area I) 
jill.janes@dese.mo.gov 
573-248-9802 
 
School Finance/Transportation Staff 
 
Jennifer Jordan, Coordinator 
(048 and Kansas City Charters) 
jennifer.jordan@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
Debra Clink, Student Transportation Manager 
(080 – 115 and St. Louis Charters) 
debra.clink@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
Tammy Lehmen, Director 
(055 – 079 and 347-347) 
tammy.lehmen@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
Taylor Richter, School Finance Consultant 
(001 – 047 and 049 - 054) 
taylor.richter@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
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